Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industrial Markets
F23P – 3U CompactPCI® PlusIO Intel® Core™
i7 CPU Board
n Intel® Core™ i7, 4th generation
n Quad-core 64-bit processor
n For CompactPCI® 2.0 systems or CompactPCI®

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Standard F23P Models 02F023P00 Intel® Celeron® 2002E, 1.5 GHz, 4GB DDR3 DRAM with ECC, RTC battery,
TPM, -40..+85°C screened
02F023P01 Intel® Core™ i7-4700EQ, 2.4 GHz, (turbo boost 3.4GHz), 16 GB DDR3 DRAM with ECC,
RTC battery, TPM, 0..+60°C screened
02F023P02 Intel® Celeron® 2002E, 1.5 GHz, 4GB DDR3 DRAM with ECC, 2 M12 for Gb ETH, RTC
battery, TPM, -40..+85°C screened, conformal coating
Related Hardware 02F600-00 2 COM extensions and SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, -40..+85°C
screened
02F601-00 1 DVI-D and 1 audio at front, SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, 4HP,
0..+60°C
02F603-00 3U CompactPCI® side card with 2 USB and 1 COM extension, SATA hard disk and
CompactFlash® slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, mounted to the right of the SBC,
0..+60°C
02F604-00 3U CompactPCI® side card with 1 IEEE 1394 FireWire, 1 DVI, 1 HD audio and 1 COM
extension, SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, mounted to the right of the
SBC, 0..+60°C
02F606-00 2 Gigabit Ethernet on Lemo railway compliant connectors, 1 COM extension (SA-Adapter
not included), SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, conformally
coated, -40...+85°C screened
02F608-00 4 SATA and 2 COM ports, additional SATA hard disk slot on-board, for F14 and
compatible SBCs, mounted to the right of the SBC, 0..+60°C
08CT12-00 CompactPCI® PlusIO rear transition module 3U/80mm, 2 Ethernet, 4 USB, 4 SATA, 4
PCIe® x1, -40°C..+85°C qualified
Memory 0751-0046 MicroSD card, 2 GB, -40..+85°C